

PRIVACY POLICY

Homestead Engineering, PLLC (Homestead Engineering) understands and respects the importance of individual identity and information. Personal information provided is only used for proposal/project communication to assist in our engineering services for clients. At no time do we collect, solicit or sell information received. All provided information is used for proposal, project and/or billing documentation and communication only.

Data

Homestead Engineering collects personally identifiable information that you provide to us, such as: name, address, phone number and/or email address. Only information you elect to provide is collected and used by Homestead Engineering. The purpose of this information is for project communication and documentation only. No information is shared to any parties outside of Homestead Engineering. At anytime, you may contact our office to inquire, edit or remove your information from our systems.

Subscriptions

Homestead Engineering does operate any form of subscriptions, nor enrolls individuals in any subscription communication. Information provided if for project communication and documentation only.

Usage

The use of any provided personal information is solely restricted to communication and documentation between the client and Homestead Engineering. All forms of communication (emails, phone calls, SMS messaging) shall be proposal, project, or billing in purpose.

Disclosure

Phone numbers collected through SMS consent will not be shared with any third parties or affiliates for marketing purposes. Homestead Engineering will not share, trade or otherwise sell you rpersonal information such as phone numbers or SMS consent with third parties under any circumstances.

Questions

If you have any questions on the above terms or would like to contact us about your information, please reach out through the information below:

Homestead Engineering, PLLC
100 N. Howard Street - Suite R
Spokane, WA 99201
www.homestead-engineering.com
(509) 315-2443
homestead.structural.engineering@gmail.com